District 1				S	tate of	'New Mey	vico	~		იიიი		_
1625 N French District II	Dr., Hobbs,	NM 88240		State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources			+	5	EP 30	7009	Revised C	Form C-141 October 10, 2003
1301 W Grand District III	Avenue, Ar	tesia, NM 88210)	Oil Conservation Division						Submit	2 Copies	to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV				1220 South St. Francis Dr.						Distr	ict Office	in accordance le 116 on back
1220 S St Fran	ncis Dr , San	ta Fe, NM 8750	5	Santa Fe, NM 87505							with itu	side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
OPERATOR XX Initial Report Final Report Initial Report Final Report Name of Company Basic Energy Services ما المراح Contact DAVID ALVARADO												
Address P.O. BOX 10460 MIDLAND TX 79702 Telephone No. 575.746.9667												
Facility Nat	me STAT	E G COM #1		Fac			Facility Type SWD					
Surface Ow	/ner			Mineral Owner			Lease No. 3001522955					
30.015	5-229	155		LOCA	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	/South Line	Feet from the	East/	West Line	County	/	
Е	24	198	27E	1980	NORT	ГН	660	WES	Т	EDDY		
		- k	La	titude	_	Longitud	۱ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>					
Latitude Longitude												
Type of Rele		FOU		NAT	TURE	OF REL		<u> </u>	Volume	Decovere	d 3 BBI 9	
		D LINE OFF	210 BBL	TANK		Volume of Release 5 BBLS Volume Recovered 3 BBLS Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 8:30 AM						
Was Immedia	ate Notice (Given?				9-28-09 or 9-28-09 9/28/09 If YES, To Whom? Yard Supervisor Ruben Trujillo Loco Hills						
			x Yes	□ No □ No	ot	II 1125, 10		Supervisi	of Rubell	riujino L		
Required												
By Whom? I Was a Water						Date and Hour 9-28-09 8:30 am If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
was a water	course Read		Yes xxx	K 🗌 No		None						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
	lise was illi	ipacieu, Deser	ibe i uny.									
No impact												
Describe Cau Out side load												
				e notified on poss	ible van	dalism or the	ft. On arrival sup	ervisor	determined	faulty va	lves and r	eplaced
them.												
Both valves w	vere replace	ed.										
Describe Area												
North side of dike ran to west side next to the dike where it gathered at the lowest spot 15' by 20'												
Vacuum truck was used to recover 3 bbls and was taken to CRI												
Back hole was used to scrape oiled soil and it also was taken to CRI total of 12 yards per Supervisor.												
Received call from Sherry at OCD at 4:00pm about NMSP reporting spill. On arrival, location and been cleaned and back dragged.												
Call OCD at 5:00pm. Called OCD on 9-29-09 left msg. to talk to Sherry.												
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and												
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the MOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other												
or the environm federal, state, o	nent. In ad or local law	aition, NMO s and/or regul	D accepta ations.	ance of a C-141 r	eport do	es not relieve	the operator of 1	responsi	bility for co	ompliance	e with any	other
	$\overline{)}$	$\sim \prime \prime$	1/1				OIL CONS	SERV.	ATION	DIVIS	ION	
Signature:												

			Remediation Actions to be completed and
-	Printed Name: David H Alurradu	Approved by District Supervisor:	Final C 141 submitted with confirmation analyses/documentation on or before the Expiration Date
	Title: Area Mar-		n Date: 12 - 26 -05
	E-mail Address: dovic Alvaradoe	Conditions of Approval:	Attached
	BasicEnergy Services. Com Date: 9-29-09 Phone: 575, 746.963	STIPULATIONS	2RA-353
*	Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary		

1

i SEB 0929952477 NSEB 0929952551 SEB 0929952777

-

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Bill Richardson

Joanna Prukop Cabinet Secretary Reese Fullerton Deputy Cabinet Secretary Mark Fesmire Division Director Oil Conservation Divisior



October 26, 2009

Basic Energy Services LP PO Box 10460 Midland, TX 79702

Reference: State G Com 1 30-015-22955 E-24-19S-27E Eddy County, New Mexico 2RP- 353

Operator,

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office (OCD) is in receipt of an Initial Report C-141 for a release of crude oil occurring at the above referenced facility on or about September 28, 2009. Stated on the C-141 is, "Backhoe was used to scrape oiled soil and it also was taken to CRI total of 12 yards per Supervisor."

The Initial Report C-141 is accepted with the following stipulations:

- Notify the OCD 48 hours prior to obtaining samples (preliminary, confirmation, and all additional) where analyses are to be submitted to the OCD.
- Contaminated soils shall be remediated so that residual contaminant concentrations are below the site specific recommended soil remediation action levels. Confirmation delineation soil analyses reflecting chloride, TPH, and BTEX will be required.
- Remediation requirements may be subject to change as site conditions warrant.
- Results of analytical data obtained through sampling shall be forwarded to OCD for approval prior to any backfilling activities.
- Final remediation actions are to be completed and a Final Report C-141 with supporting documentation is to be submitted to the OCD on or before December 26, 2009.

Remediation requirements may be subject to other federal, state, and local laws or regulations.

Please be advised that NMOCD acceptance and/or approval of documents or work plans does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance and/or approval of documents or work plans do not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

If I may be of further assistance regarding this matter or if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully, Sherry Bonham

Sherry Bonnam NMOCD District 2 1301 W Grand Avenue Artesia, NM 88210 575.748.1283 ext. 109 sherry.bonham@state.nm.us